04/14/2020

& TRNN o g .
Cosi? Contract Modification
S : )

R 3/16/2020 10:00 AM
City of Ann Arb

oL ATRer FieldManager 5.3¢c

Contract: _2018-038, 2018 Guardrail Program

Cont. Mod. Revision Cont. Mod. Electronic Net Change Awarded Contract Amount
Number Number Date File Created
4 2 3/16/2020 No $89,297.38 $322,527.00
Route Managing Office District Entered By
City of Ann Arbor 0 Annie MacDonald

Contract Location
City wide

Short Description
2020 Phase 2 Improvements

Description of Changes
Additional Pay Items and Quantities needed to perform/document Phase 2 operations.

New ltems Added:

Wood GR @ W. Huron River Dr. (GR-051) - Phase 2

Fernwood Ave. R&R (GR-069) - Phase 2

Reset Head/Cables of Approach Terminal at Stone School Drive (GR-013) - Phase 2
General Conditions, Max. $20,000 - Phase 2

Minor Traffic Devices, Max. $20,000 - Phase 2

Project Cleanup - Phase 2

Traf Regulator Control - Phase 2

Increased Quantities for Phase 2 Work:

Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M
_Pedestrian Type Il Baricade, Temp
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS
Guardrail Reflector

Guardrail, Rem

Guardrail, Type MGS-8

Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn

Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper

Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

Increases / Decreases

Item Prop. Proj. Quantity
Item Description Code Line Line Project Catg. Item Type Change Unit Unit Price Dollar Value
_ Erosion Control, CIP, _208002( 0060 0135 _2018-038 001 Original -15.000 Ea 10.00000 $-150.00
Inlet Protection, Fabric
Drop

Contract: _2018-038 Cont. Mod.: 4, Rev. 2 Page 1 0f 6



Contract Modification

3/16/2020 10:00 AM

City of Ann Arbor

FieldManager 5.3¢c
Increases / Decreases

Item Prop. Proj. Quantity
Item Description Code Line Line Project Catg. Item Type Change Unit Unit Price Dollar Value
_ Guardrail Approach 8077050 0140 0065 _2018-038 001 Original 18.000 Ea 2,495.00000 $44,910.00
Terminal, Type 2M
Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements
_ Guardrail, Wood 8077050 0150 0070 _2018-038 001 Original -10.000 Ea 37.00000 $-370.00
Backing, Special
_ Pedestrian Type Il 8127050 0250 0120 _2018-038 001 Original 6.000 Ea 100.00000 $600.00
Barricade, Temp
Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements

_ Turf Establishment 816700z 0260 0125 _2018-038 001 Original -653.300 Syd 12.00000 $-7,839.60
Barr, Typelll,Highinten,| 8120012 0160 0075 _2018-038 001 Original -15.000 Ea 50.00000 $-750.00
Barr, Typelll,HighInten,[ 8120013 0170 0080 _2018-038 001 Original -15.000 Ea 10.00000 $-150.00
Conc Pavt, Misc, 6020050 0090 0040 _2018-038 001 Original -138.000 Syd 75.00000  $-10,350.00
Nonreinf, 6 inch
Embankment, CIP 2050010 0050 0025 _2018-038 001 Original -310.410 Cyd 61.00000  $-18,935.01
Guardrail Anch, 8070025 0110 0050 _2018-038 001 Original -2.000 Ea 2,100.00000 $-4,200.00
Bridge, Det T4
Guardrail Departing 8070052 0120 0055 _2018-038 001 Original 7.000 Ea 1,135.00000 $7,945.00

Terminal, Type MGS

Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements

Contract: _2018-038

Cont. Mod.: 4, Rev. 2

Page 2 of 6



Contract Modification

3/16/2020 10:00 AM

City of Ann Arbor
FieldManager 5.3¢c
Increases / Decreases
Item Prop. Proj. Quantity
Item Description Code Line Line Project Catg. Item Type Change Unit Unit Price Dollar Value
Guardrail Reflector 8070080 0130 0060 _2018-038 001 Original 27.000 Ea 6.00000 $162.00
Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements
Guardrail, Rem 2040035 0030 0015 _2018-038 001 Original 2,407.250 Ft 2.00000 $4,814.50
Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements
Guardrail, Type 8070004 0100 0045 _2018-038 001 Original 1,651.870 Ft 27.00000 $44,600.49
MGS-8
Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements
Lighted Arrow, Type C, 8120140 0180 0085 _2018-038 001 Original 2.000 Ea 350.00000 $700.00
Furn
Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements
Lighted Arrow, Type C, 8120141 0190 0090 _2018-038 001 Original 2.000 Ea 20.00000 $40.00
Oper
Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements
Patch, Forming Cold 7120017 0285 0155 _2018-038 001 Modified -50.000 Sft 15.00000 $-750.00
Patch
Pavt, Rem 2040050 0040 0020 _2018-038 001 Original -48.100 Syd 25.00000 $-1,202.50
Plastic Drum, High 8120250 0200 0095 _2018-038 001 Original 45.000 Ea 7.50000 $337.50
Intensity, Furn
Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements
Plastic Drum, High 8120251 0210 0100 _2018-038 001 Original 45.000 Ea 1.00000 $45.00

Intensity, Oper

Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements

Contract: _2018-038

Cont. Mod.: 4, Rev. 2

Page 3 of 6



Contract Modification

3/16/2020 10:00 AM

City of Ann Arbor
FieldManager 5.3¢c
Increases / Decreases
Item Prop. Proj. Quantity
Item Description Code Line Line Project Catg. Item Type Change Unit Unit Price Dollar Value
Shoulder, Cl I 3070121 0080 0035 _2018-038 001 Original -147.000 Ton 180.00000  $-26,460.00
Reason: Quantity decrease for Phase 2 GR improvements.
Sign, Type B, Temp, 8120350 0220 0105 _2018-038 001 Original 500.000 Sft 3.00000 $1,500.00
Prismatic, Furn
Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements
Sign, Type B, Temp, 8120351 0230 0110 _2018-038 001 Original 500.000 Sft 1.00000 $500.00
Prismatic, Oper
Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements
Total Dollar Value: $34,997.38
New Items
Item Prop. Proj. Proposed
Item Description Code Line Line Project Catg. ItemType Quantity Unit Unit Price Dollar Value
_ Fernwood Ave. 7157050 0375 0245 _2018-038 001 Extra 1.000 Ea 500.00000 $500.00
R&R (GR-069) -
Phase 2
Reason: Remove and repalce existing GR to ensure the height and post spacing meet the requirements.
_ General 7157050 0380 0250 _2018-038 001 Modified 1.000 Ea 13,000.00000 $13,000.00
Conditions, Max.
$20,000 - Phase 2
Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements
_ Minor Traffic 7157050 0385 0255 _2018-038 001 Modified 1.000 Ea 16,500.00000 $16,500.00
Devices, Max.
$20,000 - Phase 2
Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements
_ Project Cleanup - 7157050 0390 0260 _2018-038 001 Modified 1.000 Ea 3,800.00000 $3,800.00

Phase 2

Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements

Contract: _2018-038 Cont. Mod.: 4, Rev. 2

Page 4 of 6



Contract Modification

3/16/2020 10:00 AM

City of Ann Arbor .
FieldManager 5.3¢c
New Items
Item Prop. Proj. Proposed
Item Description  Code Line Line Project Catg. ItemType Quantity Unit Unit Price Dollar Value
_ Re-set 7157050 0395 0265 _2018-038 001 Extra 1.000 Ea 2,000.00000 $2,000.00
Head/Cables of
Approach Terminal
at Stone School
Drive (GR-013) -
Phase 2
Reason: Improve current condition of GR by re-setting the approach terminal that was previously hit by a vehicle.
_ Traf Regulator 7157050 0400 0270 _2018-038 001 Modified 1.000 Ea 17,000.00000 $17,000.00
Control - Phase 2
Reason: 2020 Phase 2 GR Improvements
_Wood GR@W. 7157050 0405 0275 _2018-038 001 Extra 1.000 Ea 1,500.00000 $1,500.00
Huron River Dr.
(GR-051) - Phase 2
Reason: Repair existing wood GR along W. Huron River Dr.
Total Dollar Value: $54,300.00
Project / Category Summary
Project/Category Federal Finance  Control
Project/Catg Description Number Project Status System Section Dollar Value
_2018-038 Project 0 CNST
001  Category $89,297.38
Total: $89,297.38
Total Net Change Amount: $89,297.38

Contract: _2018-038 Cont. Mod.: 4, Rev. 2

Page 5 of 6



City of Ann Arbor

Contract Modification

3/16/2020 10:00 AM
FieldManager 5.3¢c

If authorized, the contractor agrees to do the work outlined above under the direction of the Engineer, and to accept as
payment in full the basis of payment as indicated. Prime Contractor, you are authorized and instructed as the
contractor to do the work described herein in accordance with the terms of your contract.

Contractor: Action Traffic Maintenance, Inc.
Timothy Peake Timothy Peake

Signature

—Mar 31 2020 1:38 PM

Date

Nicholas Hutchinson, P.E., Project Manager
Nicholas S. Hutchinson

- Nicholas § Hutchingon .Citv Fneineer

y

Nicholas Hutchinson, P.E., City Engineer

04/13/2020____ |

TOM CRAWFORD, INTERIM CITY ADMINISTRATOR

Nicholas S. Hutchinson

Signature

Date

( 04/10/2020
CRATG HUIPY_ PLIRI TC. SFRVTICFS ARFA ADMTNTSTRATOR J

fz;a//?

STEPHEN POSTEMA, CITY ATTORNEY

Date
04/13/2020

Contract: _2018-038

Cont. Mod.: 4, Rev. 2

Page 6 of 6



